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An Important Message to Our Clients

What should I do if I find an error or problem on my statement?

In case of error or questions about your electronic transfers telephone us at 1-888-755-2172 or write us at Capital
One, N.A., 7933 Preston Rd. Plano, Texas 75024, Attn: Customer Service Center as soon as you can, if you think your
statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt.

For small business accounts: Please refer to your Electronic Fund Transfer Agreement/Disclosure for additional
information.

For consumer accounts: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which
the error or problem appeared.

1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is

an error or why you need more information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do
this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during
the time it takes us to complete our investigation.
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Products and services are offered by Capital One, N A., Member FDIC.
©2019 Capital One. All rights reserved.

JMJ DEVELOPMENT INC

ACCOUNT DETAIL      - JULY 31, 2019

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
07/12 Wire transfer deposit SILVER STAR TITL E

LLC 071219 USD 5200
$1,186,680.95 $1,189,162.54

07/12 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...1331 $20,000.00 $1,169,162.54
07/12 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...6609 $200,000.00 $969,162.54
07/12 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...1331 $13,500.00 $955,662.54
07/12 ACH Withdrawal ALLY ALLY

PAYMT 071219 JMJ DEVELOPMENT
001I

$1,477.64 $954,184.90

07/12 Check      11669 $350,000.00 $604,184.90
07/12 Check      11672 $8,000.00 $596,184.90
07/15 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...0582 $3,000.00 $593,184.90
07/15 Wire transfer withdrawal ULTIMATE

DREAM C ARS 071519 USDTP 8154
$10,000.00 $583,184.90

07/15 ACH Withdrawal AMEX EPAYMENT
ACH PMT 071519 JMJ Development
W0180

$120,590.46 $462,594.44

07/15 ACH Withdrawal CAPITAL ONE CARD
PAYMENT 071519 SASKYA BEDOYA

45-19

$50,989.87 $411,604.57

07/15 ACH Withdrawal BARCLAYCARD US
CREDITCARD 071519 TIMOTHY BARTON

1556

$3,000.00 $408,604.57

07/15 ACH Withdrawal AMEX EPAYMENT
ACH PMT 071519 JMJ Development
W5370

$1,000.00 $407,604.57

07/15 ACH Withdrawal CITI CARD ONLINE
PAYMENT 071519 MAXIMILLEN BARTON
***********2984

$3.98 $407,600.59

07/16 Analysis service charge debit ANALYSIS
CHRG

$130.00 $407,470.59

07/16 ACH Withdrawal BANNER LIFE      PREM
DEBIT 071619 TIMOTHY BARTON
1717B818341

$415.63 $407,054.96

07/16 Check      11670 $1,751.70 $405,303.26
07/16 Check      11668 $639.92 $404,663.34
07/17 ACH Withdrawal THE DUMP TEXAS

BT0716 071719 JMJ Development, LLC
***********7032

$379.00 $404,284.34

07/17 Check      11673 $100,000.00 $304,284.34
07/18 ACH Withdrawal THE DUMP TEXAS

BT0717 071819 JMJ Development, LLC
***********7314

$2,277.24 $302,007.10

07/18 Check      11674 $150,000.00 $152,007.10
07/18 Check      11671 $7,773.05 $144,234.05

CONTINUED FOR PERIOD  JULY 01, 2019
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ACCOUNT DETAIL      - JULY 31, 2019

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
07/22 Recur Debit Card Purchase 072219 D J

WALL ST JOURNAL        800 568 7625
MA

$42.21 $144,191.84

07/26 ACH Withdrawal AMEX EPAYMENT
ACH PMT 072619 JMJ Development
W6102

$1,466.17 $142,725.67

07/26 Check      11676 $75,000.00 $67,725.67
07/29 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...9972 $98.61 $67,627.06
07/29 Check      11675 $7,773.05 $59,854.01
07/30 ACH Withdrawal WELLS FARGO CARD

CCPYMT 073019 BARTON TIM
7901

$1,188.00 $58,666.01

07/31 ACH Withdrawal CITI CARD ONLINE
PAYMENT 073119 TIMOTHY L BARTON
***********9769

$3,478.45 $55,187.56

Total $1,186,680.95 $1,145,116.08

* designates gap in check sequence

Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount

11668 07/16 $639.92 11671 07/18 $7,773.05 11674 07/18 $150,000.00
11669 07/12 $350,000.00 11672 07/12 $8,000.00 11675 07/29 $7,773.05
11670 07/16 $1,751.70 11673 07/17 $100,000.00 11676 07/26 $75,000.00

CONTINUED FOR PERIOD  JULY 01, 2019
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JMJ Development, Inc.
Chase Account 5193

July, 2019
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JMJ Development, LLC
Chase Account 5193

August, 2019
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D4DS, LLC
Chase Account 5851

August, 2019
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Goldmark Hospitality, LLC
Chase Account 6936

August, 2019
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Goldmark Hospitality
Chase Account 6928

August, 2019
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2999TC JMJ CMGR, LLC
Chase Account 1126

August, 2019
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JMJ Development, LLC
Chase Account 5193

August, 2019
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D4DS, LLC
Chase Account 5851

August, 2019
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JMJ Development, Inc.
Capital One Account 1622

July, 2019
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An Important Message to Our Clients

What should I do if I find an error or problem on my statement?

In case of error or questions about your electronic transfers telephone us at 1-888-755-2172 or write us at Capital
One, N.A., 7933 Preston Rd. Plano, Texas 75024, Attn: Customer Service Center as soon as you can, if you think your
statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt.

For small business accounts: Please refer to your Electronic Fund Transfer Agreement/Disclosure for additional
information.

For consumer accounts: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which
the error or problem appeared.

1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is

an error or why you need more information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do
this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during
the time it takes us to complete our investigation.
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Products and services are offered by Capital One, N A., Member FDIC.
©2019 Capital One. All rights reserved.

JMJ DEVELOPMENT INC

ACCOUNT DETAIL      - JULY 31, 2019

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
07/12 Wire transfer deposit SILVER STAR TITL E

LLC 071219 USD20 5200
$1,186,680.95 $1,189,162.54

07/12 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...1331 $20,000.00 $1,169,162.54
07/12 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...6609 $200,000.00 $969,162.54
07/12 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...1331 $13,500.00 $955,662.54
07/12 ACH Withdrawal ALLY ALLY

PAYMT 071219 JMJ DEVELOPMENT
1001I

$1,477.64 $954,184.90

07/12 Check      11669 $350,000.00 $604,184.90
07/12 Check      11672 $8,000.00 $596,184.90
07/15 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...0582 $3,000.00 $593,184.90
07/15 Wire transfer withdrawal ULTIMATE

DREAM C ARS 071519 USDTP 8154
$10,000.00 $583,184.90

07/15 ACH Withdrawal AMEX EPAYMENT
ACH PMT 071519 JMJ Development
W0180

$120,590.46 $462,594.44

07/15 ACH Withdrawal CAPITAL ONE CARD
PAYMENT 071519 SASKYA BEDOYA

45-19

$50,989.87 $411,604.57

07/15 ACH Withdrawal BARCLAYCARD US
CREDITCARD 071519 TIMOTHY BARTON

1556

$3,000.00 $408,604.57

07/15 ACH Withdrawal AMEX EPAYMENT
ACH PMT 071519 JMJ Development
W5370

$1,000.00 $407,604.57

07/15 ACH Withdrawal CITI CARD ONLINE
PAYMENT 071519 MAXIMILLEN BARTON
***********2984

$3.98 $407,600.59

07/16 Analysis service charge debit ANALYSIS
CHRG

$130.00 $407,470.59

07/16 ACH Withdrawal BANNER LIFE      PREM
DEBIT 071619 TIMOTHY BARTON

8341

$415.63 $407,054.96

07/16 Check      11670 $1,751.70 $405,303.26
07/16 Check      11668 $639.92 $404,663.34
07/17 ACH Withdrawal THE DUMP TEXAS

BT0716 071719 JMJ Development, LLC
***********7032

$379.00 $404,284.34

07/17 Check      11673 $100,000.00 $304,284.34
07/18 ACH Withdrawal THE DUMP TEXAS

BT0717 071819 JMJ Development, LLC
***********7314

$2,277.24 $302,007.10

07/18 Check      11674 $150,000.00 $152,007.10
07/18 Check      11671 $7,773.05 $144,234.05

CONTINUED FOR PERIOD  JULY 01, 2019
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ACCOUNT DETAIL      - JULY 31, 2019

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
07/22 Recur Debit Card Purchase 072219 D J

WALL ST JOURNAL        800 568 7625
MA

$42.21 $144,191.84

07/26 ACH Withdrawal AMEX EPAYMENT
ACH PMT 072619 JMJ Development
W6102

$1,466.17 $142,725.67

07/26 Check      11676 $75,000.00 $67,725.67
07/29 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL TO ...9972 $98.61 $67,627.06
07/29 Check      11675 $7,773.05 $59,854.01
07/30 ACH Withdrawal WELLS FARGO CARD

CCPYMT 073019 BARTON TIM
7901

$1,188.00 $58,666.01

07/31 ACH Withdrawal CITI CARD ONLINE
PAYMENT 073119 TIMOTHY L BARTON
***********9769

$3,478.45 $55,187.56

Total $1,186,680.95 $1,145,116.08

* designates gap in check sequence

Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount

11668 07/16 $639.92 11671 07/18 $7,773.05 11674 07/18 $150,000.00
11669 07/12 $350,000.00 11672 07/12 $8,000.00 11675 07/29 $7,773.05
11670 07/16 $1,751.70 11673 07/17 $100,000.00 11676 07/26 $75,000.00

CONTINUED FOR PERIOD  JULY 01, 2019
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JMJ Development, LLC
Chase Account 5193

July, 2019
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D4FR LLC
Chase Account 9375

July, 2019
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D4IN LLC
Third Coast Bank Account 0850

February, 2022
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                                                    Date  2/28/22          Page     1
         D4IN LLC                                   Primary Account        XXXXXX0850
         13901 MIDWAY RD                            Enclosures
         SUITE 102
         DALLAS TX 75234

We are committed to guarding your relationship with great care,
beginning with the information you share with us. Third Coast Bank SSB's

Privacy Notice can be found at www.tcbssb.com/privacy

CHECKING ACCOUNT(S)

  Account Title:           D4IN LLC

  SELECT FREE BUSINESS CHECKING              Number of Enclosures                  0
  Account Number                XXXXXX0850   Statement Dates   2/01/22 thru  2/28/22
  Previous Balance                    3.05   Days in the statement period         28
      2 Deposits/Credits        358,072.73   Average Ledger                12,832.39
      4 Checks/Debits           358,025.00   Average Collected             12,832.39
  Maintenance Fee                      .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Ending Balance                     50.78

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
  Date      Description                                   Amount
   2/22     Wire Transfer Credit                          925.23
            GREYSTONE SERVICING CO LLC   G
            98 ALEXANDRIA PIKE 4TH FLOOR
            WARRENTON
            20186 US VA
            PARC AT INGLESIDE
            20220222B6B7HU4R019317
            20220222MMQFMPG9000037
            02221436FT01
   2/23     Wire Transfer Credit                      357,147.50
            CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS LLC
            2400 DALLAS PKWY STE 560
            PLANO TX 75093-4381
            PNC BANK, N.A.
            FIRSTSIDE CENTER
            500 FIRST AVENUE
            PITTSBURGH PA 15219 US
            PARC AT INGLESIDE - FINAL ENDO
            NT - ROBERT BLANSHARD 214-396-
            20220223MMQFMPNB005962
            20220223MMQFMPG9000016
            02231125FT01

DEBITS AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS
  Date      Description                                   Amount
   2/22     Wire Transfer Fee                               5.00-
   2/23     Wire Transfer Fee                               5.00-

      

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATIONMEMBER FDIC

PO Box 3871

Humble TX 77347-3871

1189154
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                                                    Date  2/28/22          Page     2
                                                    Primary Account        XXXXXX0850
                                                    Enclosures

  SELECT FREE BUSINESS CHECKING           XXXXXX0850  (Continued)

DEBITS AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS
  Date      Description                                   Amount
   2/24     Wire Transfer Debit                       358,000.00-
            JMJD4 LLC
            021000021
            5320
            13901 Midway Rd Suite 102-234
            Dallas, TX 75244
            JPMCHASE
            NEW YORK                  NY
            20220224MMQFMPG9000047
            20220224B1QGC01R075154
            02241447FT01
   2/24     Wire Transfer Fee                              15.00-

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
  Date                Balance Date                Balance
   2/01                 3.05   2/23           358,065.78
   2/22               923.28   2/24                50.78
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JMJD4 LLC
Chase Account 5320
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Ridgeview Addition, LLC
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Ridgeview Addition, LLC
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Lajolla Construction Management, LLC
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